

One of Georgia's original counties ~ Established in 1825

Lee County Public Hearing for FY 2025 CDBG Pre-Application Thursday, January 2, 2025 10:00 AM

Present:

Christi Dockery, County Manager Heather Jones, Co Assistant County Manager/Finance Director

(Sign-in sheet attached)

Purpose:

The purpose of the Public Hearing was to make the public aware that Lee County is considering requesting a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) of up to \$1,000,000 from the Georgia Department of Community Affairs (DCA). These funds should be primarily used to benefit low- and moderate-income citizens. These funds can be used for activities in the areas of housing, public facilities, and economic development.

Comments:

There were two citizens in attendance, Greg Bacon and Rena Miller. Ms. Miller asked how the projects were selected? We summarized the CDBG process explaining that staff look for locations that would meet the criteria of the grant for low to moderate income citizens and a need for water or sewer infrastructure improvements. County Manager Dockery explained that Lee County BOC had been successful in the past with Greenview and Palmyra MHP being awarded CDBG funding for water improvements. No further public comments were received.

Adjournment:

The Public Hearing closed at 10:15 AM

City/County Clerk

Approved this _____ day of _____, 2025

Luke Singletary, Chairman

Lee County is a thriving, vibrant community celebrated for its value of tradition encompassing a safe family oriented community, schools of excellence, and life long opportunities for prosperity and happiness without sacrificing the rural agricultural tapestry.

Chairman
Luke Singletar
District 2

Vice-Chairman
Chris Guarnieri
District A

Commissioner Dennis Roland District 1 Commissioner C Billy Mathis C District 3

Commissioner George Walls District 5 County Manager

Christi Dockery

County Attorney Jimmy Skipper

102 Starksville Avenue North Leesburg, Georgia 31763 Office: (229) 759-6000 Fax: (229) 759-6050

www.lee.ga.us